Executive Appointments Legislative Review
Compiled by Oregon Legislative Committee Services

OFFICE: Fair Dismissal Appeals Board
APPOINTEE: Douglas Crow of Mosier; Reappointment

Dennis Ross of Maupin; Reappointment

APPOINTMENT/CONFIRMATION AUTHORITY: ORS 342.930

TERM: Four-year terms; July 1, 2013 — June 30, 2017

ECONOMIC INTEREST FILING (ORS 244.050): Not required.

STATUTORY QUALIFICATIONS: ORS 342.930
Affirmative action policy: See ORS 182.100. Diversity criteria: See ORS 236.115.

e Twenty members appointed by the Governor; serving at the pleasure of the Governor:
= Five administrators in common or union high school districts (GUTIERREZ,
LAHLEY, MCKAY, PERRY, Vacancy)
= Five contract teachers (COLEMAN, NICHOLSON, RAMEY, SCHUFF, SCONCE)
= Five school board members in common or union high school districts at time of
appointment (BLAHM, COSGROVE, KRUMBEIN, MARBLE, MILLER,
PURVINE)
= Five persons not affiliated with common or union high school districts (CROW,
JOHNSON, MILLS, PENLAND, ROSS, TERDAL)
At least one member from each category above shall be a resident of a district under 1,500
students:
= JOHNSON- non-affiliated; LAHLEY — administrator; MILLER- school board
member; RAMEY - elementary teacher; ROSS — non-affiliated
One from each category above shall be a resident of a district with 1,500 - 4,500 students:
=  KRUMBEIN- school board member; PURVINE- school board member; PERRY —
administrator; CROW- non-affiliated; NICHOLSON - teacher
One from each category above shall be a resident of a district over 4,500 students:
= GUTIERREZ - administrator; COLEMAN - teacher; MCKAY — administrator,;
MARBLE - school board member, MILLS - non-affiliated; PENLAND — non-
affiliated; SCHUFF — teacher; SCHULTZ — administrator; TERDAL - non-affiliated;
SCONCE - teacher
Members may serve beyond expired term for purposes specified in ORS 342.930(3)(a)

DUTIES AND AUTHORITY: ORS 342.905, 342.930

o Elect chair and vice-chair

o Adopt rules

o Hear appeals from teachers dismissed by employing school district, to be heard by panel of three
members appointed by the Superintendent of Public Instruction

e Conduct contested case hearings in accordance with ORS 183.310 to 183.550; issue subpoenas
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Executive Appointments Board Roster

Fair Dismissal Appeals Board

Agency: None Policy Area: Education
Authorization: ORS 342.930

Members: Min: 20 Max: 20 Board Contact:

Term Length: 4 years Limit: None Cindy Hunt

Senate confirmation required? Yes Public Service Bldg

Salem, OR 97310
503-947-5651

cindy.l.hunt@state.or.us

Current Appointments:
Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Jeff S Coleman
Teacher, over 4500 ADM Position Number: 6
Term(s): 07-01-2010 - 06-30-2014

12-01-2006 - 06-30-2010

Michael Cosgrove

School Board Member Position Number: 14
Term(s): 12-13-2012 - 12-12-2016

Doug M Crow

Non-Affiliated, 1500-4500 ADM Position Number: 17
Term(s): 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017

03-01-2010 - 06-30-2013

Duane N Johnson
unaffiliated Position Number: 19
Term(s): 12-13-2012 - 12-12-2016

07-01-2000 - 06-30-2004

07-01-1996 - 06-30-2000

07-01-1992 - 06-30-1996

David H Krumbein
School Board Member, 1500 - 4500 ADM Position Number: 11
Term(s): 07-01-2009 - 06-30-2013

11-01-2005 - 06-30-2009

Fred | Marble
School Board Member, Over 4500 ADM Position Number: 13
Term(s): 07-01-2011 - 06-30-2015

02-18-2008 - 06-30-2011

Mary R McKay
Administrator over 4500 ADM Position Number: 3
Term(s): 10-01-2010 - 06-30-2014
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Executive Appointments Board Roster
Fair Dismissal Appeals Board

Member Name and Address (Alphabetical) Policy Area: Education
Kathy K Miller

School Board Member, Under 1500 ADM Position Number: 15

Term(s): 07-01-2011 - 06-30-2015

10-01-2007 - 06-30-2011

Jock S Mills
Non-Affiliated over 4500 ADM Position Number: 18
Term(s): 07-01-2009 - 06-30-2013

09-25-2006 - 06-30-2009

Lisa D Nicholson
Teacher, 1500-4500 ADM Position Number: 10
Term(s): 03-01-2010 - 06-30-2013

Peggy R Penland
Non-Affiliated, Over 4500 ADM Position Number: 20
Term(s): 07-01-2009 - 06-30-2013

10-01-2007 - 06-30-2009

07-01-2006 - 09-30-2007

09-01-2003 - 06-30-2006

Christy M Perry
Administrator, 1500-4500 ADM Position Number: 2
Term(s): 12-20-2010 - 06-30-2014

Victoria Purvine
School Board Member Position Number: 14
Term(s): 12-13-2012 - 12-12-2016

Carolyn L Ramey
Teacher, under 1500 ADM Position Number: 9
Term(s): 07-01-2009 - 06-30-2013

07-01-2005 - 06-30-2009

02-01-2002 - 06-30-2005

Dennis D Ross
Non-Affiliated, under 1500 ADM Position Number: 16
Term(s): 07-01-2013 - 06-30-2017

10-01-2010 - 06-30-2013

Amy Schuff
Teacher, over 4500 ADM Position Number: 8
Term(s): 07-01-2012 - 06-30-2016

12-08-2008 - 06-30-2012

Robert W Sconce, Jr
Secondary Teacher-High School Position Number: 7
Term(s): 12-13-2012 - 12-12-2016
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Fair Dismissal Appeals Board
Member Name and Address (Alphabetical)

Executive Appointments Board Roster

Vacant Apppoinments:

Pos
1

1

Pos
12

12

12

12

12

12

Member

John H Lahley

Administrator Under 1500 ADM
David E James

Administrator Under 1500 ADM
Dennis Dempsey

Administrator Under 1500 ADM
Dennis Dempsey

Administrator Under 1500 ADM

Member
Verenice Gutierrez, Ph.D.
Administrator, over 4500 ADM
Mark A Davalos
Administrator, over 4500 ADM
Mark A Davalos
Administrator, over 4500 ADM
Charles J Sharps, PhD
Administrator over 4500 ADM
Charles J Sharps, PhD

Member
Kevin T Keeley
Administrator, Over 4500 ADM
Richard R Shultz
Administrator, Over 4500 ADM
Kevin T Keeley
Administrator, Over 4500 ADM
Charlene R Balzer
Administrator, Over 4500 ADM
Charlene R Balzer
Administrator, Over 4500 ADM
Robert F Eddy
Administrator, Under 1500 ADM
Robert F Eddy
Administrator, Under 1500 ADM
Robert F Eddy

Member
Penny Y Blahm

School Board Member, under 1500 ADM

Sherrie L Sprenger

School Board Member - 1500 - 4500 ADM

Craig A Smith

School Board Member - over 4500 ADM

Craig A Smith

School Board Member - over 4500 ADM

Gordon E Boorse

School Board Member, over 4500 ADM

Gordon E Boorse

Appointed B
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Appointed B
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Appointed B
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Appointed B
Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Governor

Policy Area: Education

Term Begin
10/01/2008

11/16/2001
07/01/1997

11/20/1995

Term Begin
07/01/2008

07/01/2003
07/01/1999
07/01/1995

11/08/1993

Term Begin
07/01/2009

10/01/2007
04/10/2006
07/01/2002
11/16/2001
07/01/1998
07/01/1994

05/26/1992

Term Begin
10/01/2007

11/01/2005
07/01/2000
07/01/1996
07/01/1992

07/01/1988

Term End
06/30/2012

06/30/2005

06/30/2001

06/30/1997

Term End
06/30/2012

06/30/2007

06/30/2003

06/30/1999

06/30/1995

Term End
06/30/2013

06/30/2011

06/30/2009

06/30/2006

06/30/2002

06/30/2002

06/30/1998

06/30/1994

Term End
06/30/2011

06/30/2009

06/30/2004

06/30/2000

06/30/1996

06/30/1992
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